SECTION 7 – ON CAMPUS EVENTS
This is an opportunity for you to outline any on campus events that you may be hosting this year for which you need assistance

Please copy page as required

	Name of event


	Guys and Dolls

	Date of event


	March 27th – March 30th  (5 performance, including matinee)


	Venue


	The Venue

	No. of people


	See below

	Financial details of event


	See Below

	Secured sponsorship


	€1500, See below


Itemised list of financial assistance required from SPC

Morning everybody(. We are would just like to submt revised grant ap for the musical, as many of our cost have now changed. The funding that we are requesting is still the same, but we feel that for a production of this scale, that you, the SPC, our principal sponsors should be aware of where your money is going.
	Budgeted Income Statement for Guys and Dolls

	
	
	
	Dr. 
	Cr.
	
	
	

	Ticket Revenue*
	
	
	6105
	
	
	

	Sponsorship**
	
	
	1500
	
	
	

	Profit from table quiz***
	
	100
	
	
	

	Profit from Programs
	
	
	120
	
	
	

	Director
	
	
	3500
	
	
	
	

	Musical Director
	
	1000
	
	
	
	

	Choreographer
	
	700
	
	
	
	

	Musicians
	
	
	2860
	
	
	
	

	Light and sound****
	
	1700
	
	
	
	

	Costumes*****
	
	260
	
	
	
	

	Props
	
	
	350
	
	
	
	

	Rights from Josef Weinberger Ltd.
	900
	
	
	
	

	Copy of scores*****
	
	330
	
	
	
	

	Promotion
	
	
	40
	
	
	
	

	Programs******
	
	140
	
	
	
	

	Paint and brushes (re set)
	250
	
	
	
	

	Excess expenditure
	
	
	4205
	
	
	

	
	
	
	12030
	12030
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	1.Ticket Revenue
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mon*
	
	Members
	
	60ppl @ €7
	420
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Non-members
	15ppl @ €12
	180
	600
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tues 
	
	Members
	
	100 @€8
	
	800
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Non-members
	25 @€13
	
	325
	1125
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wed
	
	Members
	
	70 @ €8
	
	560
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Non-members
	20 @€13
	
	260
	820
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wed 
	
	Members
	
	140 @ €8
	
	1120
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Non-members
	35 @ €13
	
	455
	1575
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Thurs
	
	Members
	
	175 @ €8
	
	1400
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Non-members
	45 @ €13
	
	585
	1985
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6105
	
	
	
	
	

	Members: €8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Non-members: €13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	*Tickets for mon will be €1 less, ie €7 and €12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. Sponsorship
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Our sponsors for the event are:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	AIB
	
	€ 750
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Shanowen Hall
	€ 250
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Redz Nightclub
	€ 250
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	The Sofa House, Bray
	€ 250
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	€ 1,500
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. Table Quiz Budget
	Dr.
	Cr.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Budgeted Income
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Entry Fee*
	
	
	240
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Budgeted Expenditure
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Prizes
	
	
	140
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Excess Income
	
	100
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	240
	240
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	* Based on table of 4 ppl @ €16 per table, with 15 tables being filled
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4. Light  and Sound
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	The figure of €1700 is based on our lowest quote of €1700 from PH sound
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5. Costumes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	We have been able to dramatically cut the figure for costumes from €800 to €260, due to our association with NoMac Productions, Waterford, 

	who are specialists in costume design, and have agreed to give us costumes for Guys and Dolls and this reduced rate.
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.Copy of Scores
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	The primary reason for copying scores is so that we don't damage the originals. Normally we would get them copied in Clubs and Socs and get the bound 

	Campus Print. However, the photocopier is not working, and we were told, in no uncertain terms by a member of the SU Executive that we couldn't use SU facilities to copy our scores, thus forcing us to go to Campus Print and foot the bill for the whole lot

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.Programs
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	The figure for programs is as follows:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2 colour pages  doublesided, =€1.40  @200 programs =€280
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	With black and  white insert, assuming the photocopier will be fixed
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	We propose selling the programs at €2 each, making a profit of €.6 @200 = €120
	
	
	
	
	


